AMENDMENT SCHOOL RESOURCE OFFICER SERVICE AGREEMENT

THIS AMENDMENT, made on this _	day of	, 2019
Between:		

TOWNSHIP OF UNION, a Municipal Corporation of the State of New Jersey, (hereinafter referred to as the "Township"), and

UNION TOWNSHIP BOARD OF EDUCATION, whose address is 2369 Morris Avenue, Union, New Jersey 07083 (hereinafter referred to as the "Board");

WHEREAS, the Township and the Board entered into a School Resource Officer Agreement in 2016 for the Township to provide the Board with a School Resource Officer ("SRO") and has continued the relationship by amending the Agreement; and

WHEREAS, the Township and the Board wish to Amend the 2016 School Resource Officer Agreement to continue the terms of the School Resource Officer Agreement for the 2019-2020 and 2020-2021 school years.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and other valuable consideration set forth herein, it is agreed that:

- The Township shall provide to the Board a SRO for the 2019-2020 and 2020-2021 school years.
- 2. The Board agrees to pay the Township for the SRO's services, \$50,000 per year with payment to be made no later than September 30, 2019 and July 31, 2020, upon the submission by the Township of a fully executed Board voucher.
- 3. The Township further agrees to provide the Board with an insurance certificate naming the Board as an additional insured under the Township's Casualty and Liability insurance policy.
- 4. All other terms set forth in the 2016 School Resource Officer Agreement shall remain in full force and effect.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Township and the Board have caused this Amendment to be executed on the day and year above written.

ATTEST	TOWNSHIP OF UNION IN THE COUNTY OF UNION
Township Clerk Eileen Birch	Michele Delisfort, Chairman of the Township Committee
ATTEST	UNION TOWNSHIP BOARD OF EDUCATION
Witness	By: Title: